



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ CRD.3/2018 Appellant : Sri Bulbul Bora

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Deputy General Manager, Sivasagar

Electrical Circle, APDCL, Sivasagar, Assam

Date of hearing : 30-11-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 30-11-2018

The petitioner Sri Bulbul Bora is present.

The Public authority is represented by Sri Tilambar Das, AGM (HR), O/o the CEO, SEC, APDCL, Sivasagar. The CEO, Sivasagar Electrical Circle, APDCL has submitted a written statement that the information sought for by the applicant on the matter of recruitment of "Sahayak" dt. 14-1-2016 had already been replied to the applicant vide letter dt. 26-11-2017 that the matter of recruitment of "Sahayak" is under the subjudice in the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court. The petitioner present also stated that he had filed a writ petition on the aforesaid matter at the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court which is pending for decision.

Since the matter is subjudice, the Commission directs the CEO, Sivasagar Electrical Circle to furnish the information to the petitioner immediately on disposal of the writ petition by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court.

With the above direction the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 10-4-2018/20-8-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ CRD.3/2018

Dtd. 30-11-2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Deputy General Manager, Sivasagar Electrical Circle, APDCL, Sivasaga, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Chief General Manager (D), Upper Assam Region, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati 781001, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner, Sri Bulbul Bora, C/O Debeswar Koch (Debo) Dhenuchoca, Ward No. 19, P.O. & P.S. & Dist. Jorhat, Assam, Pin 785002 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission